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Opening Central University

4308. SYED SIBTEY RAZI: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DE-VELOMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Universities have been set up in some States and Union
Territories;

(b) if so, the names of such Stales and Union Territories with names of courses being conducted by each;

(c) whether Gvoemment propose to set up some more Central Universities in some States and Unon Territories; and

(d) if so, the names of such States and Union Territories with names of courses to be

introduced in those Central Universities, State and unoin Territory-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPTT. OF
EDUCATION AND DEPTT. OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(d) The Statement giving the names of Central Universities State/Union Territory-wise and the names of the courses being conducted by each University is annexed (see below)

(c) No Central University is proposed except Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University at Lucknow (U.P.) for which a Bill is pending consideration in the Rajya Sabha.

(d) Does not arise.

Statement

S.N
o.

Name of the Central Universities
State/U.T. wise

Names of the Courses being conducted

I. ANDHRA PRADESH 1. Hyderabad
University

— P.G. Certificate/Diploma in Chinese
/Japanese and Advanced Diploma in Telugu,
M.P.A., M.F.A., M.A.Communication, and P.G.
Diploma in Acting. —M.Tech (Computer cience/Artificial Intelligence) — P.G. Courses in Humanities and Science Subjects. —M.Phil &
Ph.D. in various Humanities and

11. ASSAM Science Subjects.

 1. Assam University — Post Graduate Courses in English, Benglai, Economics, History, Mathematics and Commerce.

III. 2. Tezpur University DELHI — Post Graduate Courses in Mathematics, Computer Science and Diploma in English Language Teaching.

 1. University of Delhi — The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

 2. Jawaharlal Nehru University
3. Jamia Millia Islamia

do--do-

rv. 4. Indira Gandhi National Open Unviersity MEGHALAYA

-do--do-

v. 1. North Eastern Hill University
PONDICHERRY


 1. Pondicherry University — MBA, MTA, MIM, MCA, M.Tech (Computer Science) M.Sc. (Computer Science,) MPES, M.S.
(Ecology) and Post Graduate Courses in Humanities and Science subjects and M.Phil and PhD in almost all the Humanities and Science subjects.
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S.N
o.

Name of the Central
Universities State/U.T.

Names of the Courses being conducted

VI.
VII.

UTTAR PRADESH
1. Aligarh Muslim University
2 Banaras Hindu University
WEST BENGAL 1.
Visva-Bharati

— The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House, -do
-do-


Malfunctioning in KVs, National

Fertilizer Project, Panipat
4310. SHRI KRISHAN LAL

SHARMA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOMENT
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the

malfuntioning and deterioriation in the discipline in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, National Fertilizer Project, Panipat;

(b) whether it is a fact that Government have received a number or representations in this regard;

(c) if so, their main contents; and
(d) what steps Government propose to take to improve the matters of the school?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT
OF CULUTRE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a) to (d) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan had received complaints from the management of National Fertilizer Limited, Panipat recommending transfer of Principal and certain staff of Kenderiya Vidyalaya, NFL, Panipat on the grounds of indicipline.

The matter was inquried into by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan have since issued orders transferring out the Principal and four members of staff of Kendriya Vidyalaya, National Fertilizer
Limited, Panipat.

Illegal trade in antiques
4311. SHRI KRISHAN LAL

SHARMA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOMENT
be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 2514 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 12th August, 1994 and to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that curio shops which are coming up in the large number of big cities of the country, are flooded with fake antiques;

(b) whether Government have detected any nexus between artists and curio shop owners where fake ones are replaced by originals;

